



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 15, 2019

Contacts

Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648 Media Info: (562) 462-2726

LA County Registrar To Host Final Public Hearing for Draft Election Administration Plan (EAP)

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced the fifth and final public hearing on the County's draft Election Administration Plan (EAP) to be held on **Tuesday, November 19, from 5:30pm – 7:30pm** at the West Covina Library located at 1601 West Covina Parkway, West Covina, CA 91790.

Translation services will be provided in the following languages: American Sign Language, Spanish, Chinese, Tagalog and Vietnamese.

A Ballot Marking Device (BMD) will be available onsite for a hands-on voting experience.

The EAP has been developed to describe the County's strategy to:

- Administer elections under the California Voter's Choice Act
- Communicate the County's voter education and outreach plan
- Identify and operate vote centers located throughout the County

For more information on the EAP visit our Election Administration Plan landing page.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit lavote.net and follow us on Twitter @LACountyRRCC.

###





